acquisition of such Shares by the Company on the financial position of the Company and the Group are as

follows:

Table A

Scenario of purchase or acquisition of Shares

The following four possible scenarios in Table A are purchases or acquisitions of Shares by the Company pursuant to the

Share Purchase Mandate, with the pro-forma financial effects shown in detail either (i) out of capital in Table B below; or

(ii) out of profits in Table C below:

Share Purchase
Maximum Number of

Shares to be Purchased

Scenario Type

Whether held as

Treasury Shares or

Cancelled

Maximum

Price per

Share (S$)

Number of

Shares

Equivalent

Percentage of

Issued Shares

1(A) Market
Held as

Treasury Shares
0.48 9,920,000 10%

1(B) Market Cancelled 0.48 9,920,000 10%

1(C) Off-Market
Held as

Treasury Shares
0.50 9,920,000 10%

1(D) Off-Market Cancelled 0.50 9,920,000 10%

KORI HOLDINGS LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2016122

Table B

Pro-forma financial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or acquisitions by the Company out of capital

Group

As at

31 December

2016

(Audited)

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at

31 December 2016 for Scenarios in Table A

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Share Capital (S$’000) 32,291 32,291 27,583 32,291 27,359

Accumulated earnings (S$’000) 40,525 40,525 40,525 40,525 40,525

Merger reserves (S$’000) (25,628) (25,628) (25,628) (25,628) (25,628)

Currency translation reserve (S$’000) 1 1 1 1 1

Treasury Shares (S$’000) – (4,708) – (4,932) –

Total Equity (S$’000) 47,189 42,481 42,481 42,257 42,257

Net Tangible Assets (NTA)

– (S$’000)
47,189 42,481 42,481 42,257 42,257

Current Assets (S$’000) 74,354 69,354 69,354 69,354 69,354

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 29,345 29,345 29,345 29,345 29,345

Borrowings (S$’000) 10,778 10,778 10,778 10,778 10,778

Number of Shares(1) (’000) 99,200 89,280 89,280 89,280 89,280

Weighted average number of

Shares(2) (’000)
99,200 89,280 89,280 89,280 89,280

Net profit for the financial year

(S$’000)
2,537 2,537 2,537 2,537 2,537

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(3) (S$) 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.47 0.47

Current Ratio (times) 2.53 2.36 2.36 2.36 2.36

Gearing (times) 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.26 0.26

EPS(4) (S$) 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Notes:

(1) Excluding Shares that are held in treasury or cancelled.

(2) Assumed share buy back was done on 1 January 2016.

(3) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 31 December 2016.

(4) Earnings per Share (“EPS”) is calculated based on net profit for the financial year divided by weighted average number of Shares.

KORI HOLDINGS LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2016 123

Table C

Pro-forma financial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or acquisitions by the Company out of profits

Group

As at

31 December

2016

(Audited)

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at

31 December 2016 for Scenarios in Table A

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Share Capital (S$’000) 32,291 32,291 32,291 32,291 32,291

Accumulated earnings (S$’000) 40,525 40,525 35,817 40,525 35,593

Merger reserves (S$’000) (25,628) (25,628) (25,628) (25,628) (25,628)

Currency translation reserve (S$’000) 1 1 1 1 1

Treasury Shares (S$’000) – (4,708) – (4,932) –

Total Equity (S$’000) 47,189 42,481 42,481 42,257 42,257

Net Tangible Assets (NTA)

– (S$’000)
47,189 42,481 42,481 42,257 42,257

Current Assets (S$’000) 74,354 69,354 69,354 69,354 69,354

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 29,345 29,345 29,345 29,345 29,345

Borrowings (S$’000) 10,778 10,778 10,778 10,778 10,778

Number of Shares(1) (’000) 99,200 89,280 89,280 89,280 89,280

Weighted average number of

Shares(2) (’000)
99,200 89,280 89,280 89,280 89,280

Net profit for the financial year

(S$’000)
2,537 2,537 2,537 2,537 2,537

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(3) (S$) 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.47 0.47

Current Ratio (times) 2.53 2.36 2.36 2.36 2.36

Gearing (times) 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.26 0.26

EPS(4) (S$) 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Notes:

(1) Excluding Shares that are held in treasury or cancelled.

(2) Assumed share buy back was done on 1 January 2016.

(3) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 31 December 2016.